Domestic unsecured convertible
   bonds   666   499   13,553

 Pro forma diluted EPS  $  7,005,754  $  6,020,783   2,331,714  $  3.00  $  2.58

 Year ended December 31, 2006

 Pro forma basic EPS  $  1,683,482  $  1,178,524   2,308,151  $  0.73  $  0.51
 Impact of dilutive potential common
   shares
  Domestic unsecured convertible
   bonds   1,248   936   23,614

 Pro forma diluted EPS  $  1,684,730  $  1,179,460   2,331,765  $  0.72  $  0.51

- 34 -

 The average number of shares outstanding for EPS calculation has been retroactively adjusted for the
issuance of stock dividends and employee stock bonuses.  This adjustment caused the basic and diluted
after income tax EPS for the year ended December 31, 2006 to decrease from NT$0.50 to NT$0.50 and
decrease from NT$0.50 to NT$0.49, respectively.  Also, the pro forma basic and pro forma diluted after
income tax EPS for the year ended December 31, 2006 decrease from NT$0.51 to NT$0.51 and from
NT$0.51 to NT$0.51, respectively.

22. DISCLOSURE FOR FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

 a. The fair values of the Corporation’s financial instruments were as follows:

   December 31
   2007   2006
   Carrying   Carrying
   Amount   Fair Value   Amount   Fair Value
  Assets

  Financial assets at fair value through
   profit or loss - current  $  1,278,914  $  1,278,914  $  363,355  $  363,355
  Available-for-sale financial assets -
   current   -   -   7,410,950   7,410,950
  Investments accounted for using
   equity method   18,575,831   -   18,006,087   -
  Financial assets measured at cost -
   noncurrent   707,262   -   794,818   -
  Available-for-sale financial assets -
   noncurrent   4,011,988   4,011,988   -   -
  Long-term receivables from related
   parties   24,164,194   24,164,194   20,564,098   20,564,098
  Hedging derivative financial assets -
   noncurrent   9,172   9,172   -   -

  Liabilities

  Financial liabilities at fair value
   through profit or loss - current   1,944   1,944   -   -
  Hedging derivative financial
   liabilities - noncurrent   2,871   2,871   47,871   47,871
  Bonds   19,800,229   20,218,813   24,057,342   24,307,673
  Capital lease obligations   323,637   323,637   437,595   437,595

- 35 -

  Place of transaction:

   December 31
   2007   2006
 Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
   Place of Transaction Amount Value Amount Value

  Financial asset

  Overseas (including foreign institutions in
   Taiwan)  $  23,308  $  23,308  $  32,620  $  32,620

  Financial liability

  Overseas (including foreign institutions in
   Taiwan)   4,815   4,815   47,871   47,871

 b. The methods and assumptions applied in estimating fair values are as follows:

  1) Cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable, accounts receivable from related parties, other

receivable from related parties, advances to shipping agents, payable to related parties, accrued
expenses and payables to shipping agents which are not shown among the financial instruments in
the table above, are recorded at their carrying amounts because of the short maturities of these
instruments.

  2) Fair values of financial instruments designated as at FVTPL and available-for-sale financial assets